
Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

% share
in total

amount of
claims

admitted

1 N/a Atharva Sanap 12.03.2025 ₹ 20,898.00 ₹ 19,108.00 Employee Dues 0.01%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 1,790.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

2 N/a Bharat Y Jadhav 12.03.2025 ₹ 95,287.00 ₹ 71,110.00 Employee Dues 0.03%

₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 24,177.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

3 N/a Jaga Pradhan 13.03.2025 ₹ 18,546.00 ₹ 13,814.00 Employee Dues 0.00%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 4,732.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

4 N/a Pravin Majalkar 13.03.2025 ₹ 74,937.00 ₹ 55,100.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 19,837.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

5 N/a Sampat Jadhav 12.03.2025 ₹ 355,725.00 ₹ 269,439.00 Employee Dues 0.00%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 86,286.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

6 N/a Santosh Sanap 12.03.2025 ₹ 448,110.00 ₹ 412,126.00 Employee Dues 0.15%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 35,984.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered
7

N/a Snehal Sawant 06.03.2025 ₹ 17,243.00 ₹ 12,868.00 Employee Dues 0.00%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 4,375.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

8 N/a Sunil Gupta 13.03.2025 ₹ 115,369.00 ₹ 115,369.00 Employee Dues 0.04% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

9 N/a Vikas Kiratkar 13.03.2025 ₹ 68,809.00 ₹ 46,493.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 22,316.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

10 N/a Satish Kinre 12.03.2025 ₹ 100,101.98 ₹ 68,563.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 31,538.98 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered
11

N/a Selba Nadar 11.03.2025 ₹ 83,317.00 ₹ 62,177.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 21,140.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

12 N/a Sakshi Koyande 11.03.2025 ₹ 23,182.00 ₹ 20,698.00 Employee Dues 0.01%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 2,484.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

13 N/a Raju Rajak 13.03.2025 ₹ 85,154.00 ₹ 85,154.00 Employee Dues 0.03% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00
14 N/a Jebamani Nadar 27.03.2025 ₹ 300,000.00 ₹ 300,000.00 Employee Dues 0.11% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

Annexure - 4
Manan Apparels Limited; Liquidation commenced on 31.01.2025; 

List of creditors as on 12.04.2025
List of operational creditors (Employees)

Name of
authorised

representative,
if any

Details of claim admitted

Remarks, if anyS. No.
Name of
employee

Details of claim
received

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 

off

Amount
of claim
rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification



15

N/a Rajkumar Ropalu 14.02.2024 ₹ 143,490.00 ₹ 143,490.00 Employee Dues 0.05%

₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

This Claim Is Being Admitted In 
Accordance To Regulation 12(C) 
Of Insolvency And Bankruptcy 

Board Of India (Liquidation 
Process) Regulations, 2016

16 N/a Sagar Sawant 11.03.2025 ₹ 16,246.00 ₹ 12,124.00 Employee Dues 0.00%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 4,122.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

17 N/a Vishnu Mandvekar 12.03.2025 ₹ 110,753.00 ₹ 74,833.00 Employee Dues 0.03%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 35,920.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

18 N/a Rahul Sakhare 12.03.2025 ₹ 79,309.00 ₹ 59,186.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 20,123.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered
19

N/a Suvama Kiran Naikodi 14.02.2024 ₹ 129,543.00 ₹ 115,664.00 Employee Dues 0.04%

₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 13,879.00 ₹ 0.00

This Claim Is Being Admitted In 
Accordance To Regulation 12(C) 
Of Insolvency And Bankruptcy 

Board Of India (Liquidation 
Process) Regulations, 2016

20 N/a Prabhakar Gavas 17.03.2025 ₹ 117,131.00 ₹ 104,581.00 Employee Dues 0.04%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 12,550.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

21 N/a Santosh Borage 11.03.2025 ₹ 192,150.00 ₹ 192,150.00 Employee Dues 0.07% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

22 N/a Varunesh Tiwari 13.03.2025 ₹ 9,466.00 ₹ 6,396.00 Employee Dues 0.00%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 3,070.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered
23

N/a Anita Yadav 13.03.2025 ₹ 70,352.00 ₹ 29,950.00 Employee Dues 0.01%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 40,402.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

24 N/a Ramchandra Patil 13.03.2025 ₹ 69,826.00 ₹ 47,826.00 Employee Dues 0.02%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 22,000.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

25 N/a Hameed M Maniyar 13.03.2025 ₹ 246,563.00 ₹ 181,296.00 Employee Dues 0.06%
₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 65,267.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding 
Interest therefore Interest amount 

is not considered

25 ₹ 2,991,507.98 ₹ 2,519,515.00 0.80% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 471,992.98 ₹ 0.00

Note :
Total

1. The claims which are admitted are subject to further revision/substantiation/modification on the basis of any additional information/evidence/clarification which may be received subsequently and which warrant such 
revision/substantiation/modification.


